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EXPEDITION NORTH – UM QAIS TO KARAK 297 KM
Day 1: Um Qais to Ziglab
Date: Friday, October 2
Distance: 25 km
Overnight: Guest House

Di�iculty Level:

Day 2: Ziglab To Rasoun
Date: Saturday, October 3
Distance: 38 km
Overnight: Homestay/Camp

Di�iculty Level:

Day 3: Rasoun To Khirbet Al Souq
Date: Sunday, October 4
Distance: 34 km
Overnight: Wild Camp

Elevation: lowest -200m/ highest 400m Elevation: lowest -200m/ highest 950m Elevation: lowest 550m/ highest 1050m
Di�iculty Level:

Di�iculty Level:

Day 6: Salt to Iraq Al Ameer
Date: Wednesday, October 7
Distance: 23 km
Overnight: Homestay/Camp

Di�iculty Level:

Day 7: Iraq Al Ameer To Oyoun Al- Theeb
Date: Thursday, October 8
Distance: 40 km
Overnight: Wild Camp

Di�iculty Level:

Day 8: Oyoun Al- Theeb To Wadi Hidan  
Date: Friday, October 9
Distance: 35 km
Overnight: Wild Camp

Elevation: lowest 400m/ highest 800m Elevation: lowest 300m/ highest 780m Elevation: lowest 0m/ highest 780m
Di�iculty Level:

Day 9: Wadi Hidan To Majdaline 
Date: Saturday, October 10
Distance: 35 km
Overnight: Wild Camp

Day 11 (Break Day): Karak
Date: Monday, October 12
Overnight: Hotel

Day 10: Majdaline To Karak
Date: Sunday, October 11
Distance: 23 km
Overnight: Hotel

Elevation: lowest -20m/ highest 900m Elevation: lowest 730m/ highest 1050m
Di�iculty Level:

Day 4: Khirbet Al Souq to Salt
Date: Monday, October 5
Distance: 44 km
Overnight: Hotel

Di�iculty Level:

Day 5 (Break Day): Salt
Date: Tuesday, October 6
Overnight: Hotel

Elevation: lowest 190m/ highest 900m

Last Break day is for thru-hikers only

DIFFICULT CHALLENGING 

Distance may vary depending on weather conditions and camping sites

MODERATE


